DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
February, 2024 − Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74AC157/D
Quad 2-Input Multiplexer
MC74AC157, MC74ACT157

6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Order Number Marking Package Shipping†
MC74AC157DG AC157 SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
48 Units / Rail
MC74AC157DR2G AC157 SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MC74AC157DR2G−Q* AC157 SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MC74AC157DTR2G AC
157
TSSOP−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT157DG ACT157 SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
48 Units / Rail
MC74ACT157DR2G ACT157 SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT157DTR2G ACT
157
TSSOP−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel